Rewa Engineering College, Rewa,University Road, Anantpur, Rewa (MP)

INVITATION LETTER

Package Code: TEQIP-III/MP/recr/82 Current Date: 07-Jun-2019
Package Name: REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING Method: Shopping Goods

To,

Sub: INVITATION LETTER FOR REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING

Dear Sir,
1. You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following goods with item wise
detailed specifications given at Annexure |,
Sr. Item Name Quantity Place of Delivery Installation
No Requirement (if any)
1 L3 Manageable POE Switch 48 8 No. Rewa Engineering
Port WEB SMART SWITCH College Rewa
2 24 PORT POE WEB SMART 1 No. Rewa Engineering
SWITCH College Rewa
3 LOADED PATCH PANAL 1 No. Rewa Engineering
College Rewa
4 48 PORT PP 12 No. Rewa Engineering
College Rewa
5 INDOOR WIFI ROUTER 9 No. Rewa Engineering
- College Rewa
6 OUTDOOR WIFI ROUTER 10 No. Rewa Engineering
College Rewa
7 SFP Switch 8 Port(Server 2 No. Rewa Engineering
Room) College Rewa
8 Wifi USB Card For HiTEch Lab 300 No. Rewa Engineering
College Rewa < el

Principal
Jovt. Engg. Coliegg

Rews (M.,



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CAT 6 I/O Box

Media Convertor

SFE Converter For Fiber
_ Termination

Universal Duplex Fiber Patch

chord

Server Room LIU

Fibre Junction Box LIU

Fibre Optics cable

Fibre Splicing

CAT 6 LAN Patch Chord

Rack (6U)

Rack Plate

CAT 6 Cable

CAT 6 RJ-45 connector

Casing capping and
accessories

Piping and fabrication

Flexible pipe 1.5"

400 No.

2 No.

20 No.

32 No.

1 No.

16 No.

2000

meter

16 No.

400 No.

6 No.

10 No.

10 No.

800 No.

1500 No.

800 No.

700 No.

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering

- College Rewa

Rewa Engineering

- College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering

- College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Rewa Engineering
College Rewa

Government of India has received a credit from the International Development Associatio

(IDA) towards the cost of the Technical Education Quality Improvement Prg_grimm

.
[TEQIP]-Phase lll Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligi -

Erncipaf

VL. Engg. Cofte

Rew:

=3

.

lama
~ o .-



payments under the contract for which this invitation for quotations is issued.

Quotation

3.1 The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above.

3.2 Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialling, dating and re writing.
3.3 All duties and other levies payable by the supplier under the contract shall be

included in the unit Price.

3.4 Applicable taxes shall be quoted separately for all items.

3.5 The prices quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and
shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.

36 The Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only.
37 Installation and fitting charges should be included in the unit price.
Each bidder shall submit only one quotation.

Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 30days after the last date of
quotation submission.

Evaluation of Quotations: The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations
determined to be Substantially responsive i.e. which

6.1 are properly signed; and
6.2 Confirm to the terms and conditions, and specifications.
The Quotations would be evaluated for all items together.

Award of contract The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has
been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated
quotation price.

81 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any

quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time

prior to the award of Contract.

8.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the
Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of the
accepted offer shall be Incorporated in the purchase order.

Payment shall be made in Indian Rupees as follows:

Satisfactory Delivery, Installation and testing - 100% of total cost




10.

1.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20,

21.

Liquidated Damages will be applied as per the below:
Liquidated Damages Per Day Min % : 0.05
Liquidated Damages Max % : 10

All supplied items are under warranty of 12 months from the date of successful

acceptance of items.

You are requested to provide your offer latest by 05:30 hours on 27-Jun-2019.
Quotations will be opened on 28/06/2019 at 11:00 am in Principal office, Rewa
Engineering College, Rewa.

Detailed specifications of the items are at Annexure I.
Training Clause (if any) Training required
Testing/Installation Clause (if any) Testing and installation required

Performance Security shall be applicable: 5% of quoted price, in form of DD in favour of

“Principal, Rewa Engineering College, Rewa”.

Information brochures/ Product catalogue, if any must be accompanied with the

quotation clearly indicating the model quoted for.

Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered at the address mentioned below, Principal,
Rewa Engineering College, Rewa,University Road, Anantpur, Rewa (MP), Pin-

486002.

The Quotation envelope should contain Package name and package code on the top

of it.

Vendors are suggested to visit and survey the site before submitting the quotations on

any working day between 10:30 AM to 05:00 PM.

We look forward to receiving your quotation and thank you for your interest in this

project.

“Principal (T

Rewa Engineering College, Rewa (MP)
Princtpi
Jovt. Engg. Coieg8

Rews (M.



Package Code: TEQIP-III/MP/recr/82
Package Name: REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING

Annexure |
Sr. Item Name
No _

L3 Manageable
POE Switch 48
Port WEB SMART

SWITCH

24 PORT POE
WEB SMART
SWITCH

LOADED PATCH

 PANAL

48 PORT PP

INDOOR WIFI
ROUTER

OUTDOOR WIFI
ROUTER

SFP Switch 8
Port(Server Room)

Wifi USB Card For
HiTEch Lab

Specifications

10/100/1000BASE-T+4

IEEE 802.3,802.3u, 802.3ab 10/100/1000BASET Mbps POE
CAPABLE PORTS 1TO4 30W PORTS5TO 24 15.4W MAX
185W, 4 SFP, N/W CABLE 5 5e 6(100 M MAX),SWITCHING
CAPACITY 56Gbps, 3 SMART FAN, L2 ACL FEATURES,
ADVANCED SECURITY FEATURES, 802.1p QUALITY OF

- SERVICE, 802.1Q VLAN GROUP,

24 port

48 WITH BLACK COLOR, RJ- 45 JACK: HOUSING ABS UL94-0, RJ-
45 CONTACT: MATERIAL PHOSPHER BRONZE WITH NICKE
PALATED

802.11 n/g/b WIRELESS 1 AND 10/100 BASE T FAST ETHERNET
LAN POE PORT, 2.4 TO 2.4835Ghz AND TWO INTERNAL 3dbi,
NETWORK ACCESS PROTECTION, SECURITY WPA-
PERSONAL/WPA2 ENTERPRISE, MAX POW CONSUMPTION 5.76
w

802.11 a/b/g/n/ac  WIRELESS LAN, FOUR 10/100/1000 GIGABIT
LAN PORTS, 5Ghz AND 2.4Ghz, TWO USB PORTS 1-3.0 2- 2.0,
SMART CONNECT, DLNA MEDIA SERVER SUPPORT,
ADVANCED AC SMART BEAM, DUAL ACTIVE FIREWALL,
ADVANCED QOS, QUICK_VPN-L2TP OVER Ipsec, REMOTE
MGMT, WPA/MWPA2, POWER(INPUT 100 TO 240V AC, OUTPUT

12V DC)

10*Gbe SFP EXPANSION SLOTS, LAYER 3 SWITCHING
CAPABILITIES, WEB-BASED MGMT, SNMP
SUPPORT,10/100/1000 BASE T, STANDARD MEMORY 128 MB
FLASH MEMORY 16MB,

IT INCLUDES LATEST 11 N TECHNOLOGY, 802.11N, SINGLE
BAND, USB 2.0, WIFI FREQ RANGE 2.4Ghz TO 2.462 Ghz, WPA |-
AND WPA2 WIFI PROTECTED ACCESS, WPS, 1 YEAR

WARRANTY A=

Princlpd
9 CAT 6 /O Box (KEYSTONE JACK, FACE PLATES, WALL BOX), SUPPORTEE)? nct L
Jovt. Enag. LOTFY

-~ (KA
Re‘;"JC—‘ AR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Media Convertor

SFE Converter For
Fiber Termination

Universal Duplex

_ Fiber Patch chord

Server Room LIU

Fibre Junction Box
LIU

~ Fibre Optics cable

Fibre Splicing

CAT 6 LAN Patch
Chord

Rack (6U)

Rack Plate

CAT 6 Cable

CAT 6 RJ-45
connector

Casing capping

and accessories

Piping and

_ fabrication

Flexible pipe 1.5"

STANDARD CAT6 AND CAT6E, 3 MONTH WARRANTY

IT CONVERTS 10/100 BASE- TX ETHERNET TWISTED PAIRTO
FIBER SIGNAL, MAX FIBER DISTANCE FOR MULTI MODE IS
2KMS NETWROK SWITHC, SMART, NO. OF ETHERNET
PORTS:5, SPEED 1000Mbps, 1 YEAR WARRANTY

1000BASE LX SFP TRANSCEIVERS SINGLE MODE 1310nm
10KM, SPEED 1Gbps, FULL DUPLEX,

ANDTRONICS 3 m D-Link Single Mode Duplex 09um Optic Fiber

- Patch Cord  Optical (Yellow)

D Link Fiber LIU 6 Port

NA

6 CORE 1500 METER

NA

UTP, LENGTH:3M, TWO RJ- 45 CONNECTOR, CABLE SPEED:

' 1000Mbps, 200MHz

"Material used for rear door CRCA Steel Secure Locks Available
Numbers of Rack trays 1 Number of Fan For Heat dissipation (nos) 1
Load Bearing Capacity (Kgs) 25 kilogram PDU Power Strips
Available Weight (Kg) 5 kilogram Warranty (Years) 1"

NA

CAT 6 CABLE(1 BOX=300m) REQ:1200m, 1000 Mbps SPEED,
1000BASE T, UTP, CONDUCTOR 0.57 MM BARE COPPER,

- RESISTANCE: 9.38 ohm, PE INSULATION

NA
NA
NA

NA

|

Pri n:\/pal " DL k5

Rewa Engineéjmgfﬁ@ﬂ%gg; .Figwé (MP)
Jovt. Ergg. G+ .o

- ¥ W T
Rews (Vi.



U ) emey
a0 ‘BEu3z "nofF

ypm aaibe 0] WijuoD OS[e am pue swa) palayo ay o) Ajldde |leys syuow

"ON }oBju0D

'Ssalppy

aWeN

Jaiddng jo ainjeubis

‘Kiequq ui aBebua [Im jieyaq Jno uo Jo sn Joj Bunoe uosiad ou jey) ainsus o) sdays uaxye) aaey am jey) Aueso Agaiay sp

"Jo)}97 UOHEJIAU| SU} Ul P2UOIIUSLW SEB SUOIIPUOD PUB SWiIS)
J0 @3juelend jAjueliEM [BIOISLILIOD [BULIOU 8y} Jey} WIUOD A

'SuoIeIoNY) 10} Uoie)IAU| 3y} Ul payioads polad ay} ulyiim (SpJom ul jJunowe saadny)
(saunbBy ul Junowy) 'Sy JO 90ud J0BIUOD [B)0} B 10} Suonedyoads [eoluyos) auy) yim aoueplodoe ul spoob anoqe ayj Ajddns o) saibe app
sy (g+Y) 150D [ej0] SS0ID)
}sod jejoL
(suswyiwwod AjuesenB /Ajueliem
pue
KiaAlj@p 0} [BjUSpIOUI S}S00 [BIO|
JaYjo ‘soueinsul ‘uoneuodsuel)
‘Buipiemuoy pue Bunjoed ‘Ainp asioxa (suoneouioadg
(g) saunby uj % Ul
(v) ‘2oud Aiojoe4-x3 Buipnjoul) 1N} yuMm) \ spoob
a|qeked saxe) JaU)o pue xe) sa|es 2olid |e10 1 'Sy Ul 9jel Jun pajonpd wn | Ad jo uonduosaqg | oN IS

ONIMYOMLIN LINYALNI 9©19/49/03Y :awep abeyoed
Z8/1931/dIN/II-dIDIL :epo) abeyoed

(leas yym Jaiddns ayj Jo peaysans) uj)
NOISSINENS NOILYLOND Y04 LVINHOL

20098¥ uld ‘(din)emay “indjueuy‘peoy AysiaAlun
‘emay ‘abajjon Buuaauibua emay

‘ledioung
0L

‘a)eq



