

INVITATION LETTER

Package Code: TEQIP-III/MP/recr/82	Current Date: 07-Jun-2019	
Package Name: REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING	Method: Shopping Goods	

To,			

Sub: INVITATION LETTER FOR REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING

Dear Sir,

 You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following goods with item wise detailed specifications given at Annexure I,

Sr. No	Item Name	Quantity	Place of Delivery	Installation Requirement (if any)
1	L3 Manageable POE Switch 48 Port WEB SMART SWITCH	8 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
2	24 PORT POE WEB SMART SWITCH	1 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
3	LOADED PATCH PANAL	1 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
4	48 PORT PP	12 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
5	INDOOR WIFI ROUTER	9 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
6	OUTDOOR WIFI ROUTER	10 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
7	SFP Switch 8 Port(Server Room)	2 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	
8	Wifi USB Card For HiTEch Lab	300 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa	

Principal

Jovt. Engg. College
Rewa (M. 2.)

9	CAT 6 I/O Box	400 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
10	Media Convertor	2 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
11	SFE Converter For Fiber Termination	20 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
12	Universal Duplex Fiber Patch chord	32 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
13	Server Room LIU	1 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
14	Fibre Junction Box LIU	16 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
15	Fibre Optics cable	2000 meter	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
16	Fibre Splicing	16 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
17	CAT 6 LAN Patch Chord	400 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
18	Rack (6U)	6 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
19	Rack Plate	10 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
20	CAT 6 Cable	10 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
21	CAT 6 RJ-45 connector	800 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
22	Casing capping and accessories	1500 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
23	Piping and fabrication	800 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa
24	Flexible pipe 1.5"	700 No.	Rewa Engineering College Rewa

2. Government of India has received a credit from the International Development Association (IDA) towards the cost of the Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme [TEQIP]-Phase III Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible



payments under the contract for which this invitation for quotations is issued.

Quotation

- 3.1 The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above.
- 3.2 Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialling, dating and re writing.
- 3.3 All duties and other levies payable by the supplier under the contract shall be included in the unit Price.
- 3.4 Applicable taxes shall be quoted separately for all items.
- 3.5 The prices quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.
- 3.6 The Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only.
- 3.7 Installation and fitting charges should be included in the unit price.
- Each bidder shall submit only one quotation.
- Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 30days after the last date of quotation submission.
- **6.** Evaluation of Quotations: The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be Substantially responsive i.e. which
 - 6.1 are properly signed; and
 - 6.2 Confirm to the terms and conditions, and specifications.
- The Quotations would be evaluated for all items together.
- 8. Award of contract The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price.
 - 8.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of Contract.
 - 8.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of the accepted offer shall be Incorporated in the purchase order.
- 9. Payment shall be made in Indian Rupees as follows:

Satisfactory Delivery, Installation and testing - 100% of total cost

Principal
Sovt. Engg. College
Rewa (M. ?.)

- Liquidated Damages will be applied as per the below:
 Liquidated Damages Per Day Min %: 0.05
 Liquidated Damages Max %: 10
- All supplied items are under warranty of 12 months from the date of successful acceptance of items.
- 12. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 05:30 hours on 27-Jun-2019.

 Quotations will be opened on 28/06/2019 at 11:00 am in Principal office, Rewa Engineering College, Rewa.
- Detailed specifications of the items are at Annexure I.
- 14. Training Clause (if any) Training required
- 15. Testing/Installation Clause (if any) Testing and installation required
- 16. Performance Security shall be applicable: 5% of quoted price, in form of DD in favour of "Principal, Rewa Engineering College, Rewa".
- 17. Information brochures/ Product catalogue, if any must be accompanied with the quotation clearly indicating the model quoted for.
- Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered at the address mentioned below, Principal,

 Rewa Engineering College, Rewa, University Road, Anantpur, Rewa (MP), Pin
 486002.
- 19. The Quotation envelope should contain Package name and package code on the top of it.
- Vendors are suggested to visit and survey the site before submitting the quotations on any working day between 10:30 AM to 05:00 PM.
- We look forward to receiving your quotation and thank you for your interest in this project.

Principal

Rewa Engineering College, Rewa (MP)

Principal

Bewa (M. ?.'

Package Code: TEQIP-III/MP/recr/82

Package Name: REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING

Annexure I

Sr. No	Item Name	Specifications
	L3 Manageable POE Switch 48 Port WEB SMART SWITCH	10/100/1000BASE-T+4
	24 PORT POE WEB SMART SWITCH	IEEE 802.3,802.3u, 802.3ab 10/100/1000BASET Mbps POE CAPABLE PORTS 1 TO 4 30W PORTS 5 TO 24 15.4W MAX 185W, 4 SFP, N/W CABLE 5 5e 6(100 M MAX),SWITCHING CAPACITY 56Gbps, 3 SMART FAN, L2 ACL FEATURES, ADVANCED SECURITY FEATURES, 802.1p QUALITY OF SERVICE, 802.1Q VLAN GROUP,
3	LOADED PATCH PANAL	24 port
	48 PORT PP	48 WITH BLACK COLOR, RJ- 45 JACK: HOUSING ABS UL94-0, RJ- 45 CONTACT: MATERIAL PHOSPHER BRONZE WITH NICKE PALATED
	INDOOR WIFI ROUTER	802.11 n/g/b WIRELESS 1 AND 10/100 BASE T FAST ETHERNET LAN POE PORT, 2.4 TO 2.4835 Ghz AND TWO INTERNAL 3dbi, NETWORK ACCESS PROTECTION, SECURITY WPA-PERSONAL/WPA2 ENTERPRISE, MAX POW CONSUMPTION 5.76 W
	OUTDOOR WIFI ROUTER	802.11 a/b/g/n/ac WIRELESS LAN, FOUR 10/100/1000 GIGABIT LAN PORTS, 5Ghz AND 2.4Ghz, TWO USB PORTS 1-3.0 2- 2.0, SMART CONNECT, DLNA MEDIA SERVER SUPPORT, ADVANCED AC SMART BEAM, DUAL ACTIVE FIREWALL, ADVANCED QOS, QUICK_VPN-L2TP OVER Ipsec, REMOTE MGMT, WPA/WPA2, POWER(INPUT 100 TO 240V AC, OUTPUT 12V DC)
	SFP Switch 8 Port(Server Room)	10*Gbe SFP EXPANSION SLOTS, LAYER 3 SWITCHING CAPABILITIES, WEB-BASED MGMT, SNMP SUPPORT, 10/100/1000 BASE T, STANDARD MEMORY 128 MB FLASH MEMORY 16MB,
	Wifi USB Card For HiTEch Lab	IT INCLUDES LATEST 11 N TECHNOLOGY, 802.11N, SINGLE BAND, USB 2.0, WIFI FREQ RANGE 2.4Ghz TO 2.462 Ghz, WPA AND WPA2 WIFI PROTECTED ACCESS, WPS, 1 YEAR WARRANTY
	CAT 6 I/O Box	(KEYSTONE JACK, FACE PLATES, WALL BOX), SUPPORTED FIT Sovt. En

		STANDARD CAT6 AND CAT6E, 3 MONTH WARRANTY
10	Media Convertor	IT CONVERTS 10/100 BASE- TX ETHERNET TWISTED PAIR TO FIBER SIGNAL, MAX FIBER DISTANCE FOR MULTI MODE IS 2KMS NETWROK SWITHC, SMART, NO. OF ETHERNET PORTS:5, SPEED 1000Mbps, 1 YEAR WARRANTY
11	SFE Converter For Fiber Termination	1000BASE LX SFP TRANSCEIVERS SINGLE MODE 1310nm 10KM, SPEED 1Gbps, FULL DUPLEX,
12	Universal Duplex Fiber Patch chord	ANDTRONICS 3 m D-Link Single Mode Duplex 09um Optic Fiber Patch Cord Optical (Yellow)
13	Server Room LIU	D Link Fiber LIU 6 Port
14	Fibre Junction Box LIU	NA
15	Fibre Optics cable	6 CORE 1500 METER
16	Fibre Splicing	NA
17	CAT 6 LAN Patch Chord	UTP, LENGTH:3M, TWO RJ- 45 CONNECTOR, CABLE SPEED: 1000Mbps, 200MHz
18	Rack (6U)	"Material used for rear door CRCA Steel Secure Locks Available Numbers of Rack trays 1 Number of Fan For Heat dissipation (nos) 1 Load Bearing Capacity (Kgs) 25 kilogram PDU Power Strips Available Weight (Kg) 5 kilogram Warranty (Years) 1"
19	Rack Plate	NA
20	CAT 6 Cable	CAT 6 CABLE(1 BOX=300m) REQ:1200m, 1000 Mbps SPEED, 1000BASE T, UTP, CONDUCTOR 0.57 MM BARE COPPER, RESISTANCE: 9.38 ohm, PE INSULATION
21	CAT 6 RJ-45 connector	NA
22	Casing capping and accessories	NA
23	Piping and fabrication	NA
24	Flexible pipe 1.5"	NA

Principal Delege Rewa (MP)

Jovt. Engg. Cr SN Rewa (M. P.)

FORMAT FOR QUOTATION SUBMISSION

(In letterhead of the supplier with seal)

Package Name: REC/CF/CLG_INTERNET_NETWORKING Package Code: TEQIP-III/MP/recr/82 Date:

Principal,

Rewa engineering College, Rewa,

In figures (B) Sales tax and other taxes payable % ul **Total Price** 3 excise duty, packing and forwarding, transportation, insurance, other local costs incidental to delivery warranty/ guaranty commitments) (Including Ex-Factory price, Quoted Unit rate in Rs. and University Road, Anantpur, Rewa(MP), Pin 486002 **Total Cost** Chit oty. goods \ (with full Description of Specifications) SI. No.

Gross Total Cost (A+B): Rs.
We agree to supply the above goods in accordance with the technical specifications for a total contract price of Rs. ———————————————————————————————————
We confirm that the normal commercial warranty/ guarantee of ————— months shall apply to the offered items and we also confirm to agree with
terms and conditions as mentioned in the Invitation Letter.

We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us or on our behalf will engage in bribery.

Signature of Supplier
Name:
Address:
Contact No.

Principal
Sovt. Engg. Colleg.
Rewa (M.?.)